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RE: NASHVILLE WTP
HOLMES COUNTY
NPDES PERMIT NO. 31X00002
FFY 2011 INSPECTION

Mr. Craig Walkerow, Mayor
Village of Nashville
P.O. Box 417
Nashville, OH 44661

Mr. Walkerow:

On May 11, 2011, this writer conducted an inspection of the Nashville Water Treatment
Plant (WTP). The inspection was to monitor the condition of the red sand filters used to
pretreat wastewater from the water treatment plant prior to discharge. A review of the
compliance record for the facility was also conducted as pad of this inspection.

The red sand filters were in need of maintenance at the time of the inspection. Weeds
and small trees were identified in the filters. The influent pipes could not be identified
due to the accumulation of filtered material on the surface of the filters. The sand filters
must be cleaned as soon as possible but no later than June 30, 2011.

The compliance record for the facility was reviewed for the period covering January
2010 through April 2011. Following is a list of violations recorded during the review
period.
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Be advised that violations of the NPDES Permit constitute violations of Ohio Revised
Code 6111 and are subject to enforcement action by the Ohio EPA. The sand filters
must be cleaned as soon as possible and all steps must be taken to eliminate violations
of the NPDES Permit.

You may contact this writer at (330) 963-1251 to discuss any questions you may have
regarding this inspection report.

Respectfully,

4
/John KwolekI District Engineer

Division of Surface Water
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